Illinois law.

Section 102.504  Board Determination 

a)	The Board will rule upon any objection filed under this Subpart within 60 days after the date that the Board accepts a proposal for hearing. 

b)	In ruling upon an objection to an Agency certification, the Board will consider all information in the record of that proceeding, including the proposal, the objection, and the Agency response to the objection.  The burden of proof is on the objector. 
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